900613891 05/03/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643848

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900605545

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Buddy Jane, Inc.		01/15/2021	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buddy Jane Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	700 South Flower Street,	
Internal Address:	Suite 1220	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90017	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88801287	JANEXCHANGE
Serial Number:	88801311	JANEXCHANGE
Registration Number:	6139251	
Registration Number:	6222368	BUDDY JANE
Serial Number:	88493942	SOCIAL MEDIA'S NEW HIGH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2136236554

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136236546

Email: ip@adlilaw.com

Correspondent Name: Dariush G. Adli

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Blvd.,

Address Line 2: Suite 1460

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2668.301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dariush G. Adli

SIGNATURE: /Dariush G. Adli/

900613891 REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0835

DATE SIGNED: 05/03/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=BuddyJane Assignment_PF#page1.tif
source=BuddyJane Assignment_PF#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Buddy Jane, Inc, ("Assignor"), a California corporation with its principal offices

at 8205Mulberry Street, Cypress, California 90630, are the owner of the trademarks , BUDDY JANE, SOCIAL MEDIA'S NEW HIGH, JANEXCHANGE, and JANEXCHANGE which are presently pending AND/OR registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

Registration Number: 6,139,251

Registered Date: **September 1, 2020**

Registration Number: 6,222,368

Registered Date: **December 15, 2020**

Serial Number: **88/493,942**

Registered Date: June 28, 2019

Serial Number: **88/801,287**

Registered Date: February 18, 2020

Serial Number: **88/801,311**

Registered Date: **February 18, 2020**

WHEREAS, Buddy Jane Holdings, LLC, ("Assignee"), a Wyoming Limited Liability Company with its principal offices at 700 South Flower Street, Suite 1220, Los Angeles, CA 90017, desires to

acquire all right title and interest in the trademarks , **BUDDY JANE, SOCIAL MEDIA'S NEW HIGH, JANEXCHANGE, and JANEXCHANGE**, the good will symbolized by the mark, and the registration of the trademark.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, and assigns, all right, title, and interest in said mark, along with the applications (registrations) together with the good will symbolized by the mark throughout the United States along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements of the trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0837

Attorney Docket No. 2668.301

Assignor warrants that it is the legal owner of all right, title and interest in the trademark, that the trademark has not been otherwise previously pledged, assigned, or encumbered and that this assignment does not infringe on the rights of any person.

Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee and to execute and deliver all papers, instruments and assignments as may be necessary to vest all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademark, including, without limitation, recordation of the assignment in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

ASSIGNOR:

Date: <u>January 15, 2021</u> By: <u>Buddy Jane, Inc.</u>

Name: Paul Ferrie Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Date: January 15,2 021 By: BuddyJane Holdings, LLC

Name: Paul Ferrie Title: Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007271 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 03/29/2021